Marketing, research and general expenses 3,003   2,804   +7.1%

Other (income) and expense, net (15)   (27)   -44.4%

Operating profit 2,237   1,831   +22.2%

Interest income 13   13   —

Interest expense (212)   (205)   +3.4%

Income before income taxes and equity interests 2,038   1,639   +24.3%

Provision for income taxes (621)   (499)   +24.4%

Income before equity interests 1,417   1,140   +24.3%

Share of net income of equity companies 125   122   +2.5%

Net income 1,542   1,262   +22.2%

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (59)   (72)   -18.1%

Net income attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation $ 1,483   $ 1,190   +24.6%

Per share basis – diluted net income attributable to Kimberly-Clark

Corporation $ 3.73   $ 2.98   +25.2%

COMMON SHARES INFORMATION
 September 30
 2012  2011

Average diluted shares for nine months ended 397.1   398.8

Cash dividends declared per share for nine months ended $ 2.22   $ 2.10

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION

NON-GAAP RECONCILIATIONS

(Millions, except per share amounts)

  Three Months Ended September 30, 2012

As

Reported

Pulp and

Tissue

Restructuring

Charges

As

Adjusted

Non-GAAP

Cost of products sold  $ 3,480   $ 30   $ 3,450
Gross profit  1,766   (30)   1,796
Marketing, research and general expenses  988   1   987
Operating profit  783   (31)   814
Income before income taxes and equity interests  717   (31)   748
Provision for income taxes  (223)   15   (238)
Effective tax rate  31.1%   —   31.8%
Income before equity interests  494   (16)   510
Net income  537   (16)   553
Net income attributable to Kimberly-Clark

Corporation  517   (16)   533
Diluted earnings per share  1.30   (0.04)   1.34

  Three Months Ended September 30, 2011

As

Reported

Pulp and

Tissue

Restructuring

Charges

As

Adjusted

Non-GAAP

Cost of products sold  $ 3,794   $ 95   $ 3,699
Gross profit  1,588   (95)   1,683
Marketing, research and general expenses  943   —   943
Operating profit  662   (95)   757
Income before income taxes and equity interests  597   (95)   692
Provision for income taxes  (174)   29   (203)
Effective tax rate  29.1%   —   29.3%
Income before equity interests  423   (66)   489
Net income  458   (66)   524
Net income attributable to Kimberly-Clark

Corporation  432   (66)   498
Diluted earnings per share  1.09   (0.17)   1.26

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION

NON-GAAP RECONCILIATIONS

(Millions, except per share amounts)

  Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

As

Reported

Pulp and

 Tissue

Restructuring

Charges

As

Adjusted

Non-GAAP

Cost of products sold  $ 10,531   $ 83   $ 10,448
Gross profit  5,225   (83)   5,308
Marketing, research and general expenses  3,003   2   3,001
Operating profit  2,237   (85)   2,322
Income before income taxes and equity interests  2,038   (85)   2,123
Provision for income taxes  (621)   29   (650)
Effective tax rate  30.5%   —   30.6%
Income before equity interests  1,417   (56)   1,473
Share of net income of equity companies  125   —   125
Net income  1,542   (56)   1,598
Net income attributable to Kimberly-Clark

Corporation  1,483   (56)   1,539
Diluted earnings per share(a)  3.73   (0.14)   3.88

  Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

As

Reported

Pulp and

 Tissue

Restructuring

Charges

Business

Tax

Charge

As

Adjusted

Non-GAAP

Cost of products sold  $ 11,062   $ 262   $ —   $ 10,800
Gross profit  4,608   (262)   —   4,870
Marketing, research and general expenses  2,804   5   32   2,767
Operating profit  1,831   (267)   (32)   2,130
Income before income taxes and equity interests  1,639   (267)   (32)   1,938
Provision for income taxes  (499)   85   —   (584)
Effective tax rate  30.4%   —   —   30.1%
Income before equity interests  1,140   (182)   (32)   1,354
Share of net income of equity companies  122   —   (3)   125
Net income  1,262   (182)   (35)   1,479
Net income attributable to Kimberly-Clark

Corporation  1,190   (182)   (35)   1,407
Diluted earnings per share  2.98   (0.46)   (0.09)   3.53

(a) The sum of the diluted earnings per share shown for "Pulp and Tissue Restructuring Charges" and "As Adjusted Non-GAAP" does not equal "As Reported"

as a result of rounding.

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION

SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Millions)

PRELIMINARY BALANCE SHEET DATA

September 30

2012
December 31

2011

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,249   $ 764
Accounts receivable, net 2,734   2,602